their Creditors to meet on Tuesday the 4th day of November next, at One o'Clock in the Afternoon, within the Black Bull Inn, Glasgow, to name an Interim Factor; and to meet again on Wednesday the 19th day of the same month, at the same hour and place, to elect a Trustee or Trustees on the said sequestrated estates,—all in terms of the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. His Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 3d day of November 1834, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Wakefield, in the County of York, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. His Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 8th day of November 1834, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at the Town of Kingston-upon-Hull, in the County of the same Town, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 3d day of November 1834, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Exeter, in the County of Devon, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 3d day of November 1834, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at the City of Exeter, in the County of the same City, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 5th day of November 1834, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Plymouth, in the County of Devon, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 7th day of November 1834, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Bodmin, in the County of Cornwall, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John House, at the City of Bristol, in the Co Law, Esq. one of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

on the 5th day of November 1834, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Hertford, in the County of Hertford, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 7th day of November 1834, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Chelmsford, in the County of Essex, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. His Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 8th day of November 1834, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at York Castle, in the County of York, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. His Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 11th day of November 1834, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at the City of York, in the County of the same City, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. His Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 15th day of November 1834, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Durham, in the County of Durham, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 11th day of November 1834, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Wells, in the County of Somerset, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 13th day of November 1834, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at Bath, in the County of Somerset, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of His Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 14th day of November 1834, at the hour of Ten in the Forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-House, at the City of Bristol, in the County of the same City, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.